







## The Supercar Event 21-22 June 2014- Release of Liability

By signing this document you will waive certain legal rights, including the right to sue.

You will not be able to take part in this event unless this document is signed.

**Definitions:** The term 'Event Organisers' includes:

The Children's Trust, Charity Registration No: 288018, Petrolhead Nirvana Ltd. Company Registration Number: 6492135, Club Scuderia, The Lotus Seven Club and their directors, officers, employees, volunteers, drivers and representatives.

**Assumption of Risks:** I am aware that I am taking part in The Supercar Event in aid of The Children's Trust, Tadworth. Supercar rides and Caterham Seven rides involve risks, dangers and hazards in addition to those normally associated with this type of event. I am familiar with the nature of the activity I wish to undertake and accept that, despite the **'Event Organisers'** taking all reasonable precautions, damage or injury may occur. I accept these risks and take part in the activity at my own risk.

I am aware of the risks, dangers and hazards associated with taking part in The Supercar Event supercar rides and Caterham Seven rides and I freely accept and fully assume all such risks, dangers, hazards and the possibility of personal injury or death resulting there from.

## I hereby agree as follows:

- 1 **TO WAIVE ANY AND ALL CLAIMS** that I have or may have in the future against the 'Event Organisers', Dunsfold Park Ltd and associated parties and representatives arising out of any aspect of my participation in The Supercar Event.
- 2 **TO RELEASE** the Event Organisers, Dunsfold Park Ltd and associated parties and representatives from any and all liability for any loss, expense or injury including death that I may suffer or my next of kin may suffer as a result of my participation in The Supercar Event.
- 3 **TO RELEASE** the Event Organisers, Dunsfold Park Ltd and associated parties and representatives from all liability in association with this event.
- 4 **TO RELEASE** all drivers on the circuit from liability. I confirm that I am aware of the risks involved in such an event and agree to indemnify the driver(s) from any claim against him/her personally should an accident/incident occur.

I confirm and warrant that I do not have a back problem, heart condition or high blood pressure. I am not pregnant and am generally fit and healthy and able to take part in the event.

I confirm that I have been offered a crash helmet and that I will/will not\* (\*please delete as appropriate) be wearing it.

I confirm that I have read and understood this agreement prior to signing it, and I am aware that by signing this agreement I am waiving certain legal rights which I or my next of kin may have against the 'Event Organisers', Dunsfold Park Ltd and the drivers. I acknowledge that I have had ability (whether or not exercised) to take independent legal advice on the implications of this document prior to signing it.

I confirm that the decision to take part in the driving activity on the day of the event is freely and entirely my own.

Signed:	Date:	
Print Name:		
(Guardian to sign if aged under 16)		
Next of Kin – Name:	Telephone No.	